

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

PACE.

ЛОНИ	ABBOTT
304-	<u>558~2544</u>

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMURY 240 ARMY ROAD

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Laurita Excavating, Inc
302 Dents Run Rol
Morgantown, W 26501

ATE PRIV		# E F							
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM
ine .	CONTRACTOR (00000)		STATE OF THE PARTY	0.7	TENNIL	31.000.000.000.000.000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CPRCD	ANGUNE
	THE PU WEST V FACILI ALL LA RENOVA	RCHASI IRGINI TITES, BOR, M TE THE	R NG DI A NAT CAMP ATERI LOWE	VISIO IONAL DAWS ALS, R RAN		CITING IVISION OOD, WV MENT NE	OF ENG , TO PR CESSARY	INEERING OVIDE	
	DATE:	8/9/20	07; 2	:00 P	KING M	ARMORY WOOD, W	ROAD V 26537		
		TING:	CHARL 1203 Charl (304)	ESTON VIRGI ESTON 343-		T T, EAST		вY	
0001	GENERA	1 L CONS	LS TRUCT		968-42				1,865,514:00
	WITHIN	TO PR	CALEN	DAR D ESS O ORDE	IS CONTRA AYS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NO SPECIFI CONSID	TICE TO ED, THE ERED NO	PROCEED FULLY	
SIGNATURE A					VERSES DE ECRI	HER EDITORIE		DATE	Olilo-
SIGNATURE V	10 N J L	$\mathbb{M} \mathbb{A}$					204-296		714107
THE STATE OF THE	an lexe	CVP	5 5 F		140963		1	_	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	INSEF	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, confingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from tederal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/edmin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for

DEFK8020

38.037.1€ =\$0.66%

JOHN ABBOTT Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-558-2544 RFQ COPY DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY Laurity Excavating, Inc 302 Dents Run Rd Morgantown, WV Zb 501 240 ARMY ROAD KINGWOOD, WV 26537 341-6368

07/19/		A CONTRACT	USUH BANS				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007	BI	D OPENI	NS TIME D	L:30PM
91015	GMA	STILL	vor 155	b oc 甘島MAUARER	la.	apri PRC E	AMJUNT
	PROCEE	. n.					
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCH	ASING R	ESERVES THE	
ĺ	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDI	ATELY U	PON WRITTEN	•
	MOTICE	ED ADE	G AFUNDK.I	F THE MATERIAL ERIOR QUALITY	א מת אם	NKMANSHIF OT CONFORM:	
1	DUFFLI WITH T	HE SPE	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID A	ND CONT	RACT	
	HERE I						
Į							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCON DEPARTMENT OF	TRACTOR	SHALL PAY Minim waci	
	DATES	AC FCT	r ine U.S. Aritshen e	OR PRESTON COU	NTY. PU	RSUANT	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ	. CPREV	AILING	
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)			
			- 114 0000	DENDER MARE TO	ADBITD	ATTAN MO	
	ARBITA	CT END	PAVMENTS	RENCES MADE TO Due (Except fo	HE ANY I	NTEREST	
ļ	REQUIE	ED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN	THIS CO	NTRACT	
]	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCH	ITECTS	DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HERE	BY DELE	TED.	
	MUDRED	es cam	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS RE	QUIRED	TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSA	TION IF	SUCCESSFUL	
	ŧ		•				
	1		l l	ED BELOW WILL	BE A RE	QUIREMENT	
	DF 1H1	S CONT	KALI				
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR S	HALL FU	RNISH PROOF	
1	OF COM	MERCIA	L GENERAL	LIABILITY INSU	RANCE P	RIOR TO	
	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS DTHERW MINIMUM AMOUN	ISE SPE	CIFIED IN	
Ì	CUNEDA	LE BED	UIRED IS	250.000.	1 01 114	SURANUE	
	() E	UILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCE	SSFUL V	ENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL % OF THE AMOUN	L UE TH	NSUKANCE IN F CONTRACT.	
	AN AML	JUNI EU	l i	i	i		
erenam Inc			SEE VE	VERSES GIOLE ROBATERIME A NO TELEPHONE		DATE	
SIGNATURE W	MIL	10-			<i>304-3</i> 9	2793	114107
- Secrita	IUDIP	XeQQP	55-06	40963		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ÁBOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

MANAGER AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO JOHN ABBOTT Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-558-2544 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES Laurita Excavating Inc 302 Dents Run Rd Morgantown, W 26901 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD KINGWOOD, WV 26537 341-6368 DATE PRINTED. SERVICES SPIRAL SPIRAL FOR

07/19/200					1 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	08/29/2	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	BIO_		01:30PM
LINE	CLANTITY	dipers BAE	TEM NUMBER	ENT PRICE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	1				
LXX) RONDS:	ETVE PERCEN	T (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE	RID PAYAB	LE TO THE S	TATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL	BE
SUB	MITTED WIT	H EACH BID	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFU	L
810	DER SHALL	ALSO FURNIS	H A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABO	R/
MAT	ERIAL BOND	FOR 100% 0	F THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
BON	DS MAY BE	PROVIDED IN	THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHEC	K ,
IRR	EVOCABLE L	ETTER OF CR	EDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
SOL	VENT SURET	Y COMPANY A	OTHORIZED TO E	D BUSINESS IN T	HE
STA	TE OF WEST	VIRGINIA.	A LEITER UP C	REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WI	[
				C,000. PERSONA	
DAL	RIICTNESS C	HECKS ARE N	OT ACCECPTABLE	IN LIEU OF THE	-
5%	RID ROND.	PERFORMANCE	BOND. OR LABO	R AND MATERIAL	
BON	1		55.0. , -10 -10		
]					
c) MAINTENA	NCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BO	ND
			TEM WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	
THE	SUCCESSFU	L VENDOR.			
L_,					
REV	. 11/00				
EXH	IBIT 7				
DOM	ESTIC ALUM	INUM, GLASS	& STEEL IN PL	BLIC WORKS	ŀ
PRO	JECTS				
	ļ			L	
IN	ACCORDANCE	WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
SEQ	., EVERY C	UNTRACT FOR	CONSIKUCITON,	RECONSTRUCTION	'
ALT	EKAILUN, K	PREDE THE	OVEMENT OR MAJ	HAN \$50,000 AND	.
TN	THE CASE U	F STEEL UNI	Y. WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	[*]
MUS	E THAN SEC	.000 OR WHE	RE MORE THAN I	0,000 POUNDS OF	,
STE	EL ARE RED	UIRED, THE	STATE WILL ACC	ÆPT ONLY ALUMIN	um [
GLA	SS, OR STE	EL PRODUCTS	PRODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STATE	s
) persona	riesines de la comercia	i Negrous	
SIGNATURE ALCOHOL			TELEDITARE	DAY	· 9141/17
- Juin	UAL		~ () -	2967531	
BUCKNIMI	XU (-V) FUN	1.7 (10)	40963		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN R	ESPONDING TO	ORFO, INSERT N	IAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK8020

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Laurita Excavating, Inc 302 Dents Run Rol Morgantown, W 26.501

07/19/	*********	***************************************	NS MERCENS						30031-00	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007	***************************************		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
ALINE	QUA	VIITE	uor 🤻		ITEM NUMBE	8 44 (4)	C)	attenue :		ANGUNT
			************		<u> </u>	***********	700000000000000000000000000000000000000		*******	
	TN ADT	ITTON.	ITEMS (F MACH	INERY (OR EDU	IPMENT	PURCHAS	SED	
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SITE	OF PUB	LIC WOR	RKS SH	ALL BE	MADE OF	:	
	DOMEST	TC ALU	MINUM, (LASS 0	R STEEL	L, UNL	ESS THE	COST)F	,
	THE PR	DUCT	IS LESS	THAN \$	50,000	OR LE	SS THAN	10,000		
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE	USED I	N PUBL	IC WOR	KS PROJ	ECTS.		
·			A 1 11A 7 511			57CC(PROPUET	C MAV D		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMINU Y IF THE	IM, GLA	uc DVMC 122 NK 3	SIEEL	PRODUCI	1 1 AIR 6 13 9 7 9	HINN	
	TO BE	IMPEAC	ONABLE.	SUCH	COST TS	SUNRE	ASONARI	E IF IT	IS	
			HIGHER T							
			F THE DI						}	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUPPL	.IED OR	PRODUC	CED IN	A TSUB	STANTIA	\L	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA"	AS DE	FINED !	BY THE	UNITED	STATES		
			F LABOR						י עי	
			STIC PROHE				OVE HIR	HIER TH		
	LKYPE	3314414 1	HE FUIL.		/L				- 1	
]	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE AW	RD OF	A CONTI	RACT U	NDER TH	E ABOVE	: ·	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SPEI	IDING O	FFICER	OF TH	E SPEND	ING NNI	T	
	DETERM	IINES T	HAT THE	E EXIS	TS A B	ID FOR	LIKE F	DREIGN		
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS OR	TEEL 7	HAT IS	REASD	NABLE A	ND LUME	:K	
			EST BID							
	DEDUCT	: MAY K Ton Th	THE LO	IM WKI	IN FOR S	BUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODUC	:TS	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST IN	CATE	IN THE	IR BID	IF THE	Y ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN A	UNINU.	I, GLASS	S OR S	TEEL.		ŀ	
	l									
	REV. 3	88\				,]			
	EXHIBI	T 9							Ì	
•						i				
			SSUANCE	& ACK	OWLEDGI	EMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA						ľ	
	TUE AT	.cutter	T/ENGIN	ED ANT	1/ND AC	ENCV S	HALL RE	REDUTE	SEU	
	TOE A		l 1				L			
			Bt.	EREVERSE		ins abilicad Lephone	COLONS 200		DATE	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	MU	UQ.				2/04/		1531	<u> </u>	914107
TILE SOCIAL	MON	1/X/VI/4	59	-0641	963		1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ. IN	SERT NAM	ME AND AL	DRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK8020

ANNE SOUTH

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Launter Excavating, Inc 302 Dents Run Rd Morgantown, WV 26501

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

WWW.WADDHEST COMHESIZON GIVE STANGEN HOLD ENGLISH

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DANE PRIVIED TERMS OF S	SHP#f4	508	ERECHPTERMS:
07/19/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/29/2007	RID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
DANE GRANTER OPEN		INTPRICE	AMELINE
and grown	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	1 1		•
TO ABIDE BY THE	FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
CONSTRUCTION PRO	JECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
THE ABOUTE	CT/ENGINEER SHALL PREP	ADE THE ARRENDIM	
(1) THE ARCHITE	L PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
AND SECTE (CATTO	NS FOR THE PROJECT.	IE ADDENDUM	
AND LIST SHALL B	E FORWARDED TO THE BUY	R IN THE STATE	
PURCHASING DIVIS	ION. THE ARCHITECT/EN	SINEER SHALL ALSO	
SEND A COPY OF T	HE ADDENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRA	CT IS ISSUED.		
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(2) THE BUYER S	HALL SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
INTERESTED PARTI	ES AND, IF NECESSARY,	EXIEND THE BID	
OPENING DATE. A	NY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	IN THE BIN	
OPENING DATE.	KIEEN (14) DATS FRIUK	in the RID	
OLENTAR DATE			
(3) ALL ADDENDA	SHOULD BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
BIDDERS AND SU	BMITTED TO THE STATE	PURCHASING	
DIVISION. THE	SAME RULES AND RE	SULATIONS	
THAT APPLY TO	THE DRIGINAL BIDDING	S DOCUMENT	
SHALL ALSO APPLY	TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUME	NT. THE DNLY	
EXCEPTION MAY BE	FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	CHANGING A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OK	
DATE.			
7.5.55		•	
REV. 11/96			
		•	
EXHIBIT 10			
	,		
ADDENDUM ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT		
I HEREBY ACKNOWL	EDGE RECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND	HAVE MADE THE NECESSAR NS AND/OR SPECIFICATION	M'ELL A KEATZINUZ IR	
MY PROPOSAL, PLA			
	ESEC REVERSE ON CHARTERIAS AND COL		
SIGNATURE AND IN I I I I	TELEPHONE 7/	42967531 PATE	914107
THE COLUMN TO SERVICE FEW	77 111001 0		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VIAL VIIII AUT VI			
TSCH SHOOLERCYPED	55-0640963 Q, Insert name and address i		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Laurith Excavating Inc 302 Dents Run Rd

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

MANAGORES CORRESPONDENCE REVENERAL EN LONGE

JOHN	ABBOTT
	SER-2566

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

Morgantown	WN 7690	© KING	WOOD, WV 537 341-	6368
[[VI] UI G UI NO OO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
DATERBATED	ERMS EP SALE	SHEVA	60 8	FFIGIGIATI SEEMS
07/19/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25	72007	BID 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
TIME SAGGRETAL	LIGP CAT	ATEMANIA METER	BMTPRCE	ANDUNE
ADDENDUM NO	os.:			
NO. 1				
NO. 2				
. NO. 3				
NO. 4				- The state of the
NO. 5				-
I UNDERSTAL ADDENDUM (S	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM THE	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	anull		SNATURE	
Lauri	tarexaavat	ing. In C co	MPANY	
	. 9.41		TE.	
REV. 11/96				
		TORS LICENSE		
DEPONS DE	STRING TO PE	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST	BE LICENSED ROARD IS EMP	. THE WEST VIKE OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
TOTALE.	APPITCATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL CO	MPLEX, BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305. TE	i	Lersesde Porteins and Co	OCUENS	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	796-7531 PATE	914/07
Socione With Exects	55-0b	HO963	ADDRESS CHANGE N SPACE ABOVE LABELI	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDIN	10 10 HFW, 1195EH	I IAYNE WAN WANDERS	IA OI WAT UPOAT TANGE	



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK8020

R 7:10 E 88 KKK

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lawrita Excavating Inc 302 Dents Run Rol Norgantown, W 26501

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

erronical de le complete de la lace de la complete de la complete de la complete de la complete de la complete

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PENNED JERUS CESALES DE SHIMIA	AB PARISH ERAS
07/19/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/29/2007 BID OPENING	TIME 01:30PM
	TPRICE AMGUNI
SIC DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES AN	γ
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
TO COMPLETE.	
CONTRACTORS NAME:	EXCLUMATION TINC
CONTRACTORS NAME:	0,200
W001175	
CONTRACTORS NAME:	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FUR	NISH A
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO IS	SUANCE OF
A PURCHASE DRDER/CONTRACT	,
APPLICABLE LAW	Į.
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVI	SION RULE
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED	IN
THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PUR DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS	CHASIRO
PROCUREMENT.	
	GD
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MAN ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CO	NTPARICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE S	DURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND	OF NO
EFFECT.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACT	OR FILES
EOD RANKRIPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS A	MINWAIT-
CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOU	T FURTHER
ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005	
MEA. TIEDGS	
BELHEVERSES DE EDETERMIS AND COMORTONS	<u> </u>
SKINATURE JOHUUS TELEPHONE 304-396-	7631 DATE 914107
DOUT SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD	DDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE	MODAS INDEPEN AGMINDU



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation

Purchasing Division

Request for Department of Administration Quotation

	2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2564	
TYPE N	COPY IAME/ADDRESS HERE ILUXXXXXXING, INC	DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD	:S
709 Mu	gantown, W 26501	6 KINGWOOD, WV 26537 . 341-6368	

07/19/	State mark		V-000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00			8.004.004.004.004		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
LINE	QUA	int a	Lion	10	PEMINUMER	LEGIT	PARCE	AMOUNT.
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000							
								Н
				NO	TICE			
	A STEN	EN RIN	мизт	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	ם	EPARTM	ENT OF	ADM	INISTRATION			
	p I R	URCHAS UILDIN	6 15	FAT21	UN .			
	2	019 WA	SHING	ron s	TREET, EAST			
	. C	HARLES	TON. V	4A S	5305-0130			THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
					,		; 	
ī.	THE BI	D SHOU	CD CO	NIAT	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID						
				_				
	BUYER:			J	OHN ABBOTT			
	J REQ. N	10.:	-	n	EFK8020			
				_	(5- (00 0 7	<u> </u> 		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	ð	/29/2007			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	I	:30 PM	 		
		47			NUMBER TH CASE TI	TO NECE	VGARV	
	PLEASE	TACT V	OU RE	FAX N BARDi	UMBER IN CASE 17 NG YOUR BID:	13 MELL	SORKI	
		inci .			304-292-46	06		
	-	· 	┢╼╌┈┪					
	PI FASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	•	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UDTE:				
			1 [GH Meale			
	-						1	
							•	
				35E 74	Verseside feksærinsande	NESTONS		
SIGNATURE	1011	1110			TELEPHONE 200	2967	531 DATE	914107
TIME COCILA		Mar MUNL		50	040963	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Secil M	EN RESE	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSEF	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABELI	D VENDOR'

REG COPY



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK8020

MANAGE BEARING

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lounta Excavating, Inc 302 Dents Run Rol Murgantown, W 26501 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWODD, WV 26537

DATE BEAU		164	MSCE 66V			SHIP Y					FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE:	2007	08/29/	2007	1			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	: 30 PM
206	GUÁ	m	UDP	OAT NO		FTENA NUM	ER		UNITABLE		AMELIYE
											1 866 611 00
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEFK8	020	***** TO	TAL :	1,865,514.00
					•					ļ	
<u> </u>											
:										l	
				Ì							
										١	
·										1	
								•			
		ļ								ļ	
			1								
			}								
]				
					FESC SI	MS ENDS FO	WS XND FOR	(ALCON)			
SIGNATURE:	1 / 1 Ak D) I () I (-0.00	11	304/2	xa 1	7631	DATE	94107
TO CHANGO	FYPP	10 1		F-1)h [[096				NGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING T	ORFO	INSERT	NAM			N SP/	ACE ABOVE LA	BELEC	VENDOR'

SECTION I – BASE BID AND ADDITIVES

Dated:	9/4/07
(Bidder to inser	rt date bid submitted)

SUBMITTED BY:

Laurita Excavating In hereinafter called "Bidder")

West Virginia Contractor's License Number: WV (01125

For: CAMP DAWSON RANGE RENOVATIONS KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA

QUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDER:

The Bidder certifies that he has performed similar work for at least five (5) years and if requested will provide documentation on jobs and locations.

SUBMITTED TO:

The State of West Virginia (hereinafter called "Owner")

The Bidder, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, Specifications, and any Addenda or Clarifications issued, hereby proposes to furnish all material, labor, tools, taxes, transportation and expendable equipment necessary for the satisfactory and complete renovation of Small Arms Ranges 3-5a at Camp Dawson per the design documents at Camp Dawson Collective Training Center, Kingwood, WV in every detail, all in full accordance with, and in conformity to, the Contract Documents, for the stipulated sums as follows:

BASE BID:

For the Sum of: __ONNILLION Eight HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED MOSEUM (\$1,865,514.00)

(The Base Bid is the summation of items as specified in Section II of the Revised Bid Form.)

ADDITIVES:

The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Additives which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Additive.)

Additives.	
ADD the sum of: Three Hundry of Tu	renty Far Thousand, Four Hundra @
twenty 90	(\$ 324,420.00).
and use no later than 120 calendar days from 1	to perform the work to completion and ready for operation Notice to Proceed. Total liquidated damages are \$1,250.00 ork not completed after contract completion date.
For the purpose of this contract, one calendar d of that 24-hour day period shall be counted as o	ay is counted from midnight to midnight and also any part ne calendar day.
or agreement as to any matter relating to this Bidder agrees that the Owner reserves the righ	ed at independently, without consultation, communication, bid with any other bidder or with any competitor. The t to reject any or all bids, and to waive any formalities in nall be good and binding and may not be withdrawn for a
The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following	ng Addenda: (Please list by number and date.)
<u>*17124107 </u>	
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	
Firm: Laurita Excavating, Inc	By: JONULLIMA
Address: 302 Dents Run Rd	Title: Secritreas/ Exec. V.P.
Address: Musgantown, WV 26501 Address:	
Address:	Fax: 304-292-4606

END OF SECTION I

Tax Cert#: 55-0640963

SECTION II - BID ITEMS AND UNIT COSTS

The costs indicated below are included in, and are a breakdown of, the Base Bid. In the event the total segregated prices shown below differ from the Base Bid indicated above, the Base Bid will govern.

In the event that unit quantites stated below differ from quantities required for completion of the Work, unit costs as stated below shall be the basis of adjustments in Contract Sum, in accordance with Contract Conditions, General Provisions, Section 01026 - Unit Prices and Section 01035 - Modification Procedures.

SITE WORK

No.	ITEM	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	General Construction Administration	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	Quality Control	. 1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	Gas Line Relocation	1	LS .	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	Demolition of Structures	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00
6	Site Preparation	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	Rock Removal/Surface Smoothing	1	LS	<u>28,000.00</u>	<u>28,000.00</u>
9	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	600,000.00	600,000.00
10	Erosion Control Matting	7000	SY	4.00	28,000.00
11	Revegetation Type I	5	AC	4000.00	<u> 20,000.00</u>
12	Revegetation Type II	2	AC	00.00 <i>0</i> P	8,000.DD
13	Revegetation Type III	8	AC	4000,00	32,000.00
14	Target Frame/Barricade Holders	94	EA	<u>50.00</u>	4700.00
15	Range Flagpole	2	EA	2000,00	4000.00
16	Sidewalk	100	SY	100.00	10,000.00
17	Crusher Run	1200	TN	21.00	29,200.00
18	AASHTO #1	500	TN	25.00	12,500.00
19	Limestone Sand	500	TN	20.00	<u>00,000,00</u>
20	Separation Fabric	4000	SY	1.50	6,000.00
21	CPQC Target Emplacements	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00
22	CPQC Drainage	. 1	LS	100,000.00	100,000,00
23	Range Signage	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Ammunition / Weapons Pedestal	15	EA	<u>50.00</u>	750,00
25	Impact Media Renovation (Range 3)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000,00
26	Impact Media Renovation (Range 2)	1	LS	<u>5,000.00</u> .	5,000.00
27	48" RCP	40	LF	<u> 130.00</u> .	5,200.00
28	36" RCP	130	LF	100.00	12,000,00
- 29	30" RCP	374	LF	<u>80,00</u>	29,920,00
30	12" HDPE	600	LF	40.00	<u>24,000.00</u>
31	18" HDPE	272	LF	50.DO	13,600.00
32	24" HDPE	288	LF	<u> 65.00</u>	18,720.00
33	Catch Basins	9	EA	<u> 2800.00</u>	25, 200,00

	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	TOTAL
Boxes	1	EA	<u> 3000.00</u>	<u> 3000.00</u>
in	10	EA	600,00	<u> </u>
otection	1	LS	500.00	500,00
itch	52	LF	60.00	3120.00
itch	1,183	LF	48.00	56,784.00
itch	650	LF	40.00	26,000.00
itch	915	LF	2.00	7,320.00
ain (3' x 3') 6" PVC	100	LF	20.00	2000.00
	SUBTOTAL			1,568,514,00
ce ervice	1 1	LS LS	57 DAN 111	67.000.00
ce	1	LS_		
er vice	SUBTOTAL	F2	57,000.00	57,000.00
	SUBTOTAL			57,000.00
wers	2	EA	<u> </u>	160,000,00
wer 5a Renovations	1	LS	<u>%0,000,000</u>	80,0 <u>00.00</u>
	SUBTOTAL			240,000.0 <u>0</u>
			BID TOTAL	1,865,514.00
				BID TOTAL

ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

46	Foxholes	32	EA	2100.00	67,200.00
47	Convoy Firing Lane	2014	7 SY	20.00	3,340,00
48	2" Forcemain	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00
49	Lift station	1	LS	00,000.00	60,000.00
50	2" Water Line	100	LF	30,00	3,000.00
51	Precast Latrine	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00
52	Latrine Foundation	1	LS	35,000.UD	33,000.00
53	Shed and BEAR Target System Foundations	325	SY	120.00	39,000.00
<i>~</i>	Concrete Pads	ADDITIVE	BID IT	EMS TOTAL	,
54	Corette ruces	ろる4	5Y	120.00	38,880,00

324,420,00

Agency	Purchas	sing
REQ.P.	O#	DEFK8020

BID BOND

KNC	W ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned,	Laurita Excavati	ng, Inc.
	of	Morgantown		<u> </u>	, as Principal, and
Fide	lity and Deposit Com	pany of Maryland	of	Pittsburgh	, PA
, a c	orporation organized	and existing under the la	ws of the State of _	Maryland	with its principal office in
the City of	Baltimore	, as Surety, ar	e held and firmly bo	ound unto the State	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the
penal sum of	Five Percent of	the Amount Bid	(\$	5%	_) for the payment of which, well
and truly to be	e made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, admini	strators, executors,	successors and assigns.
					the Purchasing Section of the
Department o	f Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
Camp Dawso	n Range Renovation	S	34 tox		
RFQ # DEFK	3020				
		,			
NOV	V THEREFORE,				
(a)	If said bid shall be re	jected, or			and the third an arranged offenhad
(b)	If said bid shall be a	cepted and the Principal	shall enter into a co	ontract in accordant	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the
anreement cri	eated by the accepta	nce of said bid, then this	obligation shall be a	null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effe	ct. It is expressly un	derstood and agreed that	t the liability of the	Surety for any and a	all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pe	enal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated	•		
771	Country for the cooling	received bereby etimulat	on and agrees that	the obligations of s	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no
ne wav impaired	or affected by any e	received, hereby supular Atension of the time withir	n which the Obligee	may accept such b	olid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice o	of any such extension	າ.			
INLAA	UTNESS MUEDEOE	Dringing and Surety ha	ve hereunto set the	ir hands and seals	and such of them as are corporations
		to be affixed hereunto ar			
				20 olgou 2, 1	proper content of
<u>4։ո</u> day oi _	September	, 20 (· ··		
Principal Corp	oorata Saal			Laurita	Excavating Inc.
r micipai oor	orate cour				(Name of Principal)
				ву 🔐	mullers
					(Must be President or
				Occie	Vice President)
				<u> </u>	ITMAS/ EXEC VP
					(Title)
Surety Corpo	rate Seal			Fidelity and Dep	osit Company of Maryland
					(Name of Surety)
				78	· Win
				1	Attorney-in-Fact
					Zachary L. Mendelson

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by THEODORE G. MARTINEZ, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Karen M. COMPORT, Wendy L. PRICE, Zachary D. WENDELSON, Mark F. SUSCO and Kathryn J. FINDLAY, all of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, EACH is nuclearly lawful agent and automey-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and assistant and deep any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings impursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes as in the proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Karen M. COMPORT, Wently L. PRICE, Zachary L. MENDELSON, Mark F. SUSCO, dated May 12, 2005.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 27th day of June, A.D. 2007.

Lie D. Bairs

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Eric D. Barnes

By:
Assistant Secretary

Theodore G. Martinez

The She A Winting

State of Maryland City of Baltimore Ss:

On this 27th day of June, A.D. 2007, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came THEODORE G. MARTINEZ, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have beceunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

onorth and a second

Constance A. Dunn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14, 2007

Constance a. Dunn

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2007

his _	<u>4</u>	day of	September	
				Gugt. Many
				Assistant Secretary

RFQ No.	DE	FK	(8	02	0
111 -00 1101					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, Including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Laurita Excavating.	INC	
Authorized Signature:	Jonny J.	Date:	9/4/07.
Purchasing Affidavit (Hevised	04/15/07)		